UNOFFICIAL CORM71044 ., .0

409170025 40 001 (998-03-0d 10133445
{ook County Kocordor 135,50

After recording, mall 1o

The First National Bank of Chicngo

1048 Lake Street

Onk Park, 11, 60301

Aun: Commercinl Real Estute a’ ' S e /(0

Februnry 1, 1998

WHEREAS, LEON J. HARRIS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE LEON ), HARRIS
LIVING TRUST DATED OCTOBER 7.2, 1996, and THERESE LORRAINE HARRIS, INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE THERESE LORPAINE HARRIS LIVING TRUST DATED OCTOBER 22,
1996, (the “Borrower”), Jolntly andl severaliy i more than one, nre justly indebied o THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO ("Lender"), hoving its principat office in Chicago, Jlinols, under its fonn
No, 3675749926-131, originally in the sum of Twa-idundred Fifty One Thousml and 00/100 Dollars
(5251,000.00 ) as esinblished by n certain 25 Year Varinbie Kate Promissory Note, DATED DECEMBER 18,
1994, tnd any extensions, medifieations, and renewals therest abe “Note"). This Note Is secured by a certuin
Mortgage, wul a certain Assignment of Leases and Rents, datedd Foonember 15, 1994;  recorded on December
22, 1954 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, tiinois, as Document Nos, 04068275 anl
04068276, as modidified by a certain Loan Modification Agreement dued May 1, 1997 mude by Borrower to
Bank ! recorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office on Mny 30,1297 ns Document No. 97382247,
("Security Documents”) against the property legally deseribed ns follows;

Lot 36 in R.R. Clark’s Addition to Lake View, n Subdivision in Section 28, Townslip d0-Norh, Range 14,
Enst of the Third Principal Meridian, In Cook County, Ilinois, according to the Plat therecf, rocended January
5, 1886 us Document 681769, in Book 21 of Plais, page 26,

Cominonly known as: 718 West Briar Place, Chicago, Hlinols

P.LN.; # 14-28-100-023-0000 A TTLE SERVICES 7 172/

and hercby referred to as purt of this Agreement, and;
WHEREAS, the Borrower docs hereby request this Sccond Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hercby agreed by the partics herelo that the Note is hereby modified and amended
in its entirety by the Termy Loant Note of even date herewith In the amount of $238,171.26, (the “Revised
Note"), and any extensions, medifications, and amendments ihereol, a copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A. The undersigned hereby promises to pay the indebtedness with interest at the rate in nccordance
with the tering provided in the Revised Note.  The Mongnge and all seeurity documents (“Security




o 1 1

A

fa

e

-

VI
QA
40,
10
e <

O
= Ll

LL
'O
- Z
=

i e Rt e S e o i At A e LT T e g S

IR g AR



o UNOFFICIAL COPY

b

b

i Documents”) are hiereby modificd and amended to secure the Revised Note and any extensions, renewals, or
e modifications thereof, Al referances to the Note I the Security Documiers are rodified and amended 1o refer
" to the Ruvised Noto in pince of the Note,

I

eh [ all other respeets said Mortgnge and Security Documents shall semutin in full force and effcet ond the
L undersigned, his or their hairs, nssigns and represenintives, shall be obligated to pay the same.

Borrower:

O o

LEON 7. HARRIS, INDINIDUALLY A:NI) AS
TRUSTER OF THE LEON J. HARRIS LIVING

AND) AS TRUSTEE 0" " :ll' Tl IERESL LORRAINE
HARRIS LIVING TRUST DATED. 10732196

Letor:
The Firs

ationat Bank of Cliieago
i s of I NS

By
Tide:, =7 (

AR I FRET




D>
A
. O
- O
C
<
- O
ST
- L
L Z
-,

e A R e L e e e i b o S i e iy e T N ST T T LT L e ST L

B A




- UNOFEICIAL COPY

‘i

i

N STATE OF ILLINOIS

3 § 88,

. county of _C ¢ ,

)

fr-’

,_f 1, the undersigned, & Notary Public in and for said county md state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LEON J,

HARRIS, as Trustee, personally known 10 me o be the same person whose name is subscribed 1o the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that be signed and delivered
the said instrument as his free axl voluniary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

n
GIVEN ander my hand and officinl senl, this aS‘L dny of Felor P[:14 ‘{. 1098,
?yc

STA'TE OF [LLINOIS |
] 88,
county oF e ,

dnizsion Bxplres:

a0 ) 74( [ MQ jef,_, JANiCEAWALKER

Lk - NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notnry Pablic MY COMMISSION EXP, DEC. 8,2001 l

I, the undersigned, o Notury Public in gixd for st county and sine, DO HERERY CERTIFY that THRRESE
LORRAINE HARRIS, ns Trustee, personatly kovwn o me 10 be the samie person whose nume is subseribed 10
the toregoing nstrument, appeared before me this day ' person, and acknowledped that she signed and
delivered the sald instrument as hier free and voluntary act; 1or the uses ad purposes therein set forth,

v et (8
GIVEN under my hand and officlnl seal, this _a__"f-}____, thy of _'_,k,bf alvi 1998,

My Commission Explres:
N

i&%}ﬁ!(ﬂk—i ’\ : (/{ M-Q.-kl\—-’ MNI'CE AW A‘EKE;

NOT, :
Aotary Publi MY C’.\“Yﬂ?slgflc STATE OF il rions

RMY COMMISSION EXP. DRC. 8,20

STATE OF iLLINOIS
 8s.

countyor eV |

idho undcrsisuv)d. o Notary Public in and for sald county md state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY tha
\.’.‘;Niu_a_.u.utﬂ.u___ » 0f The Flrst Natlonal Bunk of Chicago, o national banking
associntlon,  personally known o me 1o be the snme person whose niye is subseribed 1o the foregolng
insteuntent, appeared befoce me this day in person, id acknowledged thit N signed i delivered the said
induruitient ds e free and volumtary acy, for the uses and purposes thereln sel forth,

GIVEN unider tny hand and ofleind sead, this B_T_‘:_ Uy uf‘ﬂm_\m.;\. 109K,

CGH l $10 E 1) N LT O TR T T ] Sapiring st b
My Cornision Explcs oo TR

| Vg, v . \ CUANMAINE || METZGER
: Lﬁ\&\o\my«-t" .\\\ﬁ& i FOTARY PURLIC SYATE O ILLINOS

Notary Publle ) LAY SSION BER NGOV, 1300

Loos A LerT 186




e T

‘,.ﬁ . )
e m e e e i e e S L LT PR SO o
S T e AR SAREE. S i B ,.Iﬁ,l.fh-i ..Jllru.:lbw\[fl'}\.! pﬂll’lﬂﬂfﬂ\ﬂnl&llﬁlﬂlﬂi%af P S S N




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

')
I EXHIBIT A
. TERM LOAN NOTE
S (61-MONTHS Fixed Ralo)
4
[
i $238,171.26 February 1, 1988
it
3 FOR VALUE RECEIVED, LEON J. HARRIS, Individually and AS TRUSTEE OF THE

LEQN J. HARRIS LIVING TRUST DATED OCTOBER 22, 1898, and THERESE LORRAINE
HARRIS, lndlvlduail*_ and AS TRUSTEE OF THE THERESE LORRAINE HARRIS LIVING
TRUST DATED CCTOBER 22, 1996, joimly and severallr. Il more than one, (the "Rarrower")
romises 1o pay Lo the order of The Rirst National Bank of Chicage {the "Bnnk")l.) u])lc prl(nscl al sum of
gwg \ 3 ollars 25?.12].?@)
payuble at its office in Chicago, [ilinofs in lawlul money of the United Slales bearing interest from lime
to time.«s hercunder provided, Monthly payments on account of this Nole shall be made in equal
monthiy iistallments reprosenting principal and interest as provided below and shall be applied first 10
interest whin tha balance to principal,

_ Morinlr payments on account of this Note are to be made In such amounts &s are approprinie
to mmortize the original principal balance, by the level rute amortization method, over a term of 264
months. Payments or account of this Note shall be made as ollows:

(n) On gﬂﬂi“": ;! 98 and on the first day of cach month thereafter (o and includin
2003, there shal! be pat %.06 which shall be applied first to Interest at the rate of i:Zﬁg per
annbm and the balance to princiva,

{b) On May 1, 2002 ("M.aturity Date"), the principal balance together with all seerued interest
and all other amounts dug hereunder sthall be paid,

All interest on this promissory naie shall be calculated on the basis of o 360-day year and shall
be charged for the aclenl number of dugs clapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from time to time
upon 2 da{s' notlce tn writing to the Bank to prepay the unpaid belance of this note or in the Inverse
order of the matwrity thereol any Installment os-irsiallments due hereunder, prior to the expressed
maturity thereof by paying, in addition to the princljob amount of such prepayment, the interest accrued
on the amoun! prepaid, and the applicable Prepayment @romium, Prepayments shall not affect the duty
ol Borrower to pay all instaliments when dug or change ‘e amount of such instaliments and shall not
affect or impair the right of Bank to pursuc all remedies avrilable to Bank under this Note, The
Prepayment Premium shall npmy to any payments, voluntary_oxnvoluntary, including those mnde after
uweceleration of muturlty of the Nole.

_ “Prepayment Premium” means an amount equal to Three (3% percent of the amount prepaid
during months 37 through §1; Two (2%) percent of the amount prepait-dvzing months 25 through 36,
One {1%) percent of the amount prepald during months 13 through 24; Zero £2%). percent of the amount
prepaid thereafter.

Alter maturity or upon an event of default, inerest shiall accrue at the rate of 3.0 % per annum
in excess of \he rate which wouid have been in effect according to the terms of 1his Noie i fully pald,
Interest shall be computed on the basis of & _360 day year and charged (or the actual aviarer of days
elapsed. The Borrower ngrees to pay reasonable attorneys' fees, costs und expenses Incurred by the Bank
in the collection and enforcement of (his Note,

. Without limiling the gmvislons of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any payment of
principal and inierest is not paid within ten (10) days after the date the snme fs dug, the undersigned
promises to pay a "Late Charge” of flve (5%) percent of the amount so overdue to defriy the expense
ncident to handling any such delinguent payment or payments.

This Note and any renewals and extensions hereof and nny other Habllitles and obligations of
the undersignec to the Bank are secured pursuant 10 the below deseribed agreements as each such
agrecment may be amended, modified or restated from time to time hereafier,

A certaly Mortgnge, and a corinin Assignment of Leases and Rents, both dated December
15, 1994, and recovded with the Cook County Recorder’s Office on Decetiher 22, 1994 ox
Ducument Nos, 04068278 und 04068276, respectively, us modITied by @ certain Loan Modificution
Agreement dated May 1, 1997 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder's Office on May 30,
1997 as Document No, #97382247, and as further modified by n cortaln Second Lonh Modifemtion

S o 1) PAL-




B o L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

=
3
.

mm‘.,

Gy

i BRI T LRSS -
IVIM.II!\; Vl.r. bl PRCHRC, l.k‘-].‘

LB S

E
!
i
!




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

i Agrecmient of cven date and not yet recorded, on real estate Joeated st 208 West Briar Pluce,
. Chicugo, Cook County, Lilinols; and wny and nll other agreements whether now or herenfior entered
i (o between the undersigned and the Bank. Al of the terms and conditions of sald Mortgage are
i {ncorporated heroin and made u purt heswof,

{)

by In considerntlon of the granting of the lotn evhilenced by this promissory note, the Borrower
if hereby ngrees as follows:

I B&miuuwmpl_‘][mq;m The Borrower represents and warrants thi () all
financial staterments and other Informution heretofare urmished w the Bank are wue and correct and faily
reflect the financial condition of the Borrowor at the dutes thereof, including contingent linbilltics of
every type, which financinl condltion has not changed materintly and adversgly since such dntes; (b)
neitherwie making of this note nor the performance by the Borrower of the obligations hereunder will
violaie iy provision of law or any agrevient, indonture, note or other Instrument binding upon the
Borrower or. give cause for accelerntion of any Indebtedness of the Borrower; (¢) no ngreement,
indenture, wors.or other insirument binding upon the Borrawer contalng any provision prohibiting the
creation of o miorigngo, pledge, lion, security interest ot any other encumbeance upon any of the assets of
the Borrower; (@} a1 authorlty from or npllarovnl by any governmentn! body, commission or agency, State
or Pederol, requisiie o the mnking or validity of this note hag been abtalned; {¢) the Borrower has fled
nll United States federal iax returns and ull othor tax returns which are recquired (o be fled and his paid
all taxes due pursunnt.tanld returns or pursuant (o any nssessment recelved by the Borrower, and no tax
liens have been filed and ro ¢laims are boing nsseried with respeet to any such taxes, (1) there is no
Iigation or proceeding pendiip ur, 10 the knowledge of the Borrower, threntenced ngainst or atfecting the
Rorrower which might materinily aversely nifect the Mnancinl condition of the Horrower or the ability of
the Borrower to petiorm its obiigaions undur this note; (g) this loan Is made solely to nequire or carry on
n business or commercial enterprise ot Norrower; and (h) margln stock (as defined In Regulation U)
constitutes less than 25% of those asseer of the Borrower which are subject 1o any limiation on sule,
pledge, or other resiriction hereunder.

2. 41?;%51& . The Burrower will (a) duly png and discharge all taxes or
other clnlms which might become a Tien upon sy of the H)ropcrly owned 3' Borrower, excepl 10 the
extent that such tiems are boing approprintely coatestsd in gnod [(aith and an adequme reserve for
payment thereof is being maintained: (b) carry on and cosduct the Borrower's business in subsiantially
the same manner and in substantially the same flelds ns zuch business is now and has heretofore been
carried on and conducted; (c) comply with all applicable :atites, rules and regulations; (d) pui( ali
Federal or Stato stump or issuance tnxes, I any, payable o <uled to be payable by reason of the
execution, dellvery or issuance hereof under uuY now oxisting or nereafter enacted Federal or State
statute and the Borrower will at all times indemnlly and hold harn.'ess the Bank against any liability In

P respect thereof; (o) furnish such financlal sitements to the Bank as it %ey-from time 10 1ime reasonabl
request; and (1) use the procecds of the loan evidenced by this noie 1o is 't basiness Eumoscs wd in this
connection the Borrower warrants thal no part of the proceeds of this iov will be used directly or
indirectly for the purpose of gurchtlsinu or carrying any stock in violation o any of the provisions of
Regutation U of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System,

kN » ‘This note and nil installments hereof shall, nt the opticn of th Bank (and
automatically in the caso of clause (e) belaw), immedinely mature and become due and rayaie withoul
presentiment, demand, protest or notice of any kind, all of which nre hereby expressly waived.upon the
oceurrence of any one or more of the following events:

{a) Any representation or warranty in connection with this note shail be
- materintly false as of the date on which made.

(b) Any instaliment of Interest or principal of this note ar of any other
debt owing by the Borrower shall not be paid when due,

(©) The Borrower shall full 1o comply with any provision of Paragraph 2
hereof, which failure Is not remedied within 10 days afier receipt of written
notice from the Bank,

() Any individua guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall
die or any corporate guarantor shall fail to malntain its corporate existence.

(c) The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby
shall have an order for relicl entered with respect to it under the Federsl
Bankruptey Code similar state law or be adjudicated a bankrupt or an insolvent,

RS T AT




(AN

D U

'

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BEL E T

e LR g A T

R G U3

P

P

T e o AT



UNOFFICIAL COPY

or admit In writing its inabilily to pay its debts as they mature, or make an
nssignmont for the denefi of its credilors; or the Borrower or nny such guarantor
shall apply for of consent to the appointment of nny recelver, trusiee, or similar

officor tor It or for all or imr substantial fnrl of {ts propoerty; or such receiver,
't trustee or 1dmilar officer shall be appeinted without the application or consent of
v the Borrower of any such guaramtor, ns Whe case way be, and such appoiniment
: shall continue undischarged for n period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such

guaranior thall Institate (by petition, spplication, nnswer, consent or otherwise)
any bankruptey, insalvency, reorganization, arrangement, rondjustinomt of debt,
dissolution, liquidation or similar proceedings relating 1o 1 under the liws of
any jurlsdiction; or any such proceeding shall be instivwted (by pethion
application or otherwise} against the Horrower or any sugh gunrantor and shal}
romain undismlssed for n period of 60 cays; or the Borrower or any such
gunrantor shall fall to pay or otherwise discharge any one or more judgments or
attnchments agninst any one or more of thent,

- ———

4 Sueff. Any Indubedness duc from the legnl holder hercof' to the Borrower mny he
approprinded ard applied hercon after any expressed or accolerated nudurity hereof.

8 J\W%W No delay or omisston of the Bank to exercise any
right or power horewnder sholl impalr such tight or power or be o walver of nny default or an
iicquiescence thereln; amd-uny single or puartial exerclse of any such right or power shalt not preclude
other or further exerciso thersul or the exercise of any other right; and no walver shndl be valid unless in
writing signed by the Rank,<ra then only to the extent in such writing specifleally set forth.  All
remedies hereunder or by law affor2ed shall be cumulative and all shall by avaliable to the Bank unil it
and other Habilities of the Borrowe: have been paid in full in tawlul money,

0. M_limmlmg Tiks vote shall be blndln? upon the Borrower and inure to the
beneflt of the holder, from timo o tlne, of ks note, wwl its or thelr respective holrs, personnl
reprosentatives, successors and nssigns, This note s weeepted in Chicago, Hlinois and shall be governed
by the Internal laws (and not the law of conflica} of the Stme of llnois, giving effect, however, (o

fecdoral laws applicable to national banks.

The Bank may transfer this Nole (¢ any assigneo, v b that event, the "Bank" will refer (o the
pasignee, bt the torm “endorser” as used herein does nol referte the Bank.

I any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalld or wnenforcanble, then such partial invalidity or
unenforcenbllity shall not couse the romainder of the Note 1o be or 1o dreome Invalld or unenforceable,
and if nny provision hereol is held invalld or unenforceable In onw or more e [z spplicntions, the parties
hereto agree that sald provision shall remain In offect in all valid or enforceable applications that are
severable from the Invalid or unenforcenble applicatlon or applications.

The use of the singular hereln may also refer to the plural, and vice-versn, isdle ses of the
neuter or any gender shinll be applienble to any other gender or newter,

Each Borrower, endorser and guarnntor waives presentiment, demand, notice of dishonor, miatest
arzt ald other notlees and demnmds in connection with the enforcement of the Bank's rights hereunder, nnd
hereby consents to, and waives notice of: (1) any renewals, cxtensions and modifications hereof and (if)
the relense with or without sonsideration of any of the Borrower, nny guarantor or any collateral, Any
fallure of the Bank 1o excrcise any right available hereunder or otherwise shudl not be construed as a
waiver of the right to exercise tho same ot any other rights at any other time. No walver by the Bank of
any default shall be effective unless madle in writing nor operate as w waiver of any other or fulure
defnult, The valllity and construction of this Note shall be governed by the internal law (and not the Jaw
of conflicts) of the Stute of IHlinois, The Bortower hereby irrevoenbly submits to the nom-exelusive
jurisdliction of any United States fodoral or Hlinols siute couri sitting in Chicago in any netion arfsing out
of or reliting to this Note and the Borrower hereby irrevocably agrees that all claims in respect of such
nction or proceeding may be heard and determtined in such court,

R T AT




1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AR DD NIRRTk L2051 e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Borrower (jointly and severally if more than one) hereby irrevocably authorlzes any altorney
of any court of record 1o appear for any one or more of them, or al of ihem, in stch court at anhy 1ime
after this Note becomes due, whether by acceleration or olhierwise and confess & judgment withoui
process in favor of the Bank or any other hoider of this Note for the amount then due hereon, together
with costs of collection and rensonabic attorneys' fees, and 10 release and waive all errors that inay
intervene and consent to immediaic execution upon such judpment, hiereby ratifying and confivining all
that sald attorney may do by virtue hereof, THE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A
JURY TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER,

This Notr evidences the Indebredness previousty evidenced by that certain Term Loan Notg dnted

May 1, 1997, in the original principal nmount of $241,134 08 puyable to the Bank {the "Prior Nate")
and is not n repayment or novation of the Prior Note,

IN YWIYNESS WHEREQR, the Borrower has execuled this Note on the date first set forth above,

{0 dffent

LEON J. HARRIS, INDIVIDUALLY AND
AS TRUSTEE OF THE LEON J. HARRIS
- HY22/96

ERESE LORRAINE HARRIS,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF
THE THERESE LORRAINE HARRIS
LIVING TRUST DATED. 10/22/96

R T PR LT







